
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Engrossed House Bill No. 486 by Representative Johnson

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 5, after "Art. 616." and before "registry," delete "Central" and insert "State
3 repository; central"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 15, after "abuse" and before "neglect" change "and" to "or"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 16, change "Art." to "Children's Code Article"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 17, change "Art." to "Children's Code Article"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 3, line 24, after "date of" and before "Article" insert "Children's Code"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 3, line 25, change "Review;" to "review;"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 4, line 10, after "facility" and before "requesting" insert "that is"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 6, line 4, after "pursuant to" and before "Article" insert "Children's Code"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 6, delete lines 22 and 23 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

20 "~~group home, or day care center~~ all or residential home as defined in R.S. 46:1403; ~~and or~~
21 a juvenile detention facility."

AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 7, line 8, before "child-placing agency" insert "a"

AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 7, at the beginning of line 16, before "child-placing agency" insert "a"

AMENDMENT NO. 12

27 On page 7, line 22, before "child-placing agency" insert "a"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 7, line 27, before "child-placing agency" insert "a"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 9, between lines 12 and 13, insert a set of asterisks "* * *"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 9, line 15, after "upon" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 16 in its
7 entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

8 "promulgation and publication by the Department of Children and Family Services of the
9 final rules to implement the provisions of this Act."